

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE**  
**ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR**

**Present : Manik Lal Jana (WB001023)**  
Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
**Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur**

**Sessions Case No. 117 of 2025**

(CNR – WBUD05-001344-2025)

**in c/w- Dalkhola P.S Case No. 70/2025 dated 29.03.2025**

**in c/w : GR Case No : 945/2025**

U/S- 103(1)/238 of BNS

**State**

**Vs**

**Joydeb Roy**

01/05.08.2025

Received the Case Record bearing **GR Case No : 945/2025** in c/w **Dalkhola P.S Case No. 70/2025 dated 29.03.2025** along with file A & B and brief copy and explanation of delay from the court of Ld. A.C.J.M, Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur by way of commitment.

Cognizance is taken.

It appears from the order of the commitment that accused person namely **1) Joydeb Roy is in J/C.**

Todate i.e. on **07.08.2025** for **production** of the accused person before Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, Islampur, U/D and further order.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/D

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/D