

Sessions Case no. 117 / 2025
CNR No. WBUD05-001344-2025
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order no. 09
Date 05-02-2026.

Today is the date fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused person, Joydeb Roy is produced from J/C through video conference and he is remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld Addl. P.P. is present with one witness CSW-1, Basanti Singha.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

CSW-1, Basanti Singha is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-1.

To date 06-02-2026 for physical production and evidence of PW-2 and 3.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl Sessions Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl Sessions Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur