

WBUD050013442025



Dalkhola P.S Case No. 70/2025  
Sessions Case/117/2025  
State of West Bengal Vs. Joydeb Roy

Order No. 13

Dated. 11.03.2026

Ld. Regular P.O is on duty for Special Intensive Revision.  
Accused Joydeb Roy is produced from J/C through virtual mode.  
He is taken into custody.  
Ld. Special PP and ld. defence counsel are present.  
No witness is turn up.

Fix 18.04.2026 for production of accused and evidence.

Record need not to put up on 12.03.2026 and 13.03.2026.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness.

Accused be remanded to J/C till date.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D,i/c

(Pinaki Mitra: WB00688)  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D, i/c